

M/S. Jay Vajta Bhagwati and Co.

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

**MMSVY**

BELUSARA 1

**2065**

**DIVISION**

BELUSARA 1

**SUB-DIVISION**

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

Lihai Lakho to Supa Kabaneya  
banda.



# " II on A/c Bill "

15

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| NAME OF WORK - Construction of Road     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| FROM NH-3 (LAKHO) TO UJPTA LAKHMINIYA   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| BANDH TAK UNDER MMUSUY-2024             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| NAME OF AGENCY - JAI MATA BHADWATI      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| CONSTRUCTION AND CO                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| AGREEMENT NO - 03MBD/2024-2025          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| AGREEMENT DATE - 02.09.2024             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| WORK COMPLETION date As per Agreement   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 01.06.2025                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| AGREEMENT RATE - 1301.10 below of B.O.D |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| MEASUREMENT DATE - 02/11/2024           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| AGREEMENT AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION WORK      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| — 438,57,654=00                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| AGREEMENT MAINTAINANCE COST             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rs = 55 44,542=00                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                                             |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO-01 Clearing and grubbing            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Road Land --- do --- do --- do              |  |  |  |  |  |
| B/F Page NO - (8)                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.56 Hrs @ Rs 76926.08/Hrs — Rs 1,20,005=00 |  |  |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO-02 Providing and fixing             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Bench Mark pillar --- do --- do             |  |  |  |  |  |
| B/F Page NO - (8)                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| SNOS @ Rs 4623.42/NOS — Rs 23,117=00        |  |  |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO-03 Providing and fixing             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Reference pillar --- do --- do --- do       |  |  |  |  |  |
| B/F Page NO - (8)                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21 NOS @ Rs 2138.49/NOS — Rs 44908=00       |  |  |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO-04 Construction of Road embankment  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ment with materials obtained from           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Borrow pits --- do --- do --- do --- do     |  |  |  |  |  |
| B/F Page NO - (8)                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lead upto - 1000.0m —                       |  |  |  |  |  |

Continuation

## Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                             | Details of actual measurement |                            |                       |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|----|------------------|
|                                         | No.                           | L.                         | B.                    | D. |                  |
| 3048                                    | 2032                          | 32 M <sup>3</sup>          | ④ Rs 297              |    |                  |
|                                         |                               |                            | 257.97/m <sup>3</sup> |    | 5,24,278=00      |
| (ii) local upto 100.00m -               |                               | 3048                       | 48 M <sup>3</sup>     |    |                  |
|                                         |                               | ④ Rs 185.28/m <sup>3</sup> |                       |    | 5,64,822=00      |
| Item No-05 Scarfing existing Bituminous |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Surface 150mm depth                     |                               | do                         | do                    |    |                  |
| B/F page No-                            |                               | ⑧                          |                       |    |                  |
| 10357.60 M <sup>2</sup>                 | ④ Rs 20.54/m <sup>2</sup>     |                            |                       |    | Rs 2,12,745=00   |
| Item No-06 Construction of Granular     |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Sub base D.S.B Grading - I Materials    |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| do. do. do. do. do.                     |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| B/F page No-                            |                               | ⑨                          |                       |    |                  |
| 691.93 M <sup>3</sup>                   | ④ Rs 27.96/m <sup>3</sup>     |                            |                       |    | 19,31,149=00     |
| Item No-07 providing and laying         |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| WRM inside - III With approved          |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Quantity of Materials                   |                               | do                         |                       |    |                  |
| do. do.                                 |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| B/F page No-                            |                               | ⑩                          |                       |    |                  |
| 1328.37 M <sup>3</sup>                  | ④ Rs 4123.40/m <sup>3</sup>   |                            |                       |    | Rs 54,77,401=00  |
| Item No-08 providing and applying       |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Prime coat (SS-1) with Bitumen          |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Emulsion                                |                               | do                         | do                    | do |                  |
| B/F page No-                            |                               | ⑪                          |                       |    |                  |
| 14917.74 M <sup>2</sup>                 | ④ Rs 55.18/m <sup>2</sup>     |                            |                       |    | Rs 8,23,161=00   |
| Item No-09 providing and applying       |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Tack coat (RS-1) with Bitumen           |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| Emulsion                                |                               | do                         | do                    | do |                  |
| B/F page No-                            |                               | ⑫ + ⑬                      |                       |    |                  |
| (14917.74 + 14917.74) M <sup>2</sup>    |                               |                            |                       |    |                  |
| = 29835.48 M <sup>2</sup>               | ④ Rs 18.92/m <sup>2</sup>     |                            |                       |    | Rs 5,64,487=00   |

Continuation

